
EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE

EB-2024-0063 : 2 : Scott  Pollock

COST CLAIM NUMBER SUBMISSION DEADLINE DATE CLAIM STATUS

EB# PHASE #*

INTERVENOR COMPANY*INTERVENOR

HST RATE ONTARIO

INTERVENOR TYPE

EXCHANGE RATE COUNTRY

LATE SUBMISSION ALLOWED

2633 April 07, 2025 Submitted

EB-2024-0063: Rates: Policy-Related: Ontario 

Energy Board

2

Canadian Manufacturers & 

Exporters, Toronto: Corporation

 13.00

Full Registrant

Yes April 17, 2025

Pollock, Scott ; +1 (613) 787-3541 

spollock@blg.com

OTHER EB#S

10807 5482 RT0001

HST NUMBER

New 

PARTICIPANTS

Total ($)
Participant 

Claim 

StatusFiling ParticipantNon-Filing Participant First, Last Name

Total 

Hours

No  13,358.86 SubmittedPollock, Scott ; +1 (613) 

787-3541 spollock@blg.com

,  51.40

No  20,977.32 SubmittedIshimwe, O’Neal; +1 (613) 

787-3571 

oishimwe@blg.com

,  109.20

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment

Document 

Type

Import Message

EB-2024-0063 Docket.pdf Time 

Docket

2025-04-07 BLG Inv 698515868 CME - EB-2024-0063.pdf Invoice

2025-04-07 EB-2024-0063 - Letter from CME.pdf Cover 

Letter

EB-2024-0063 Docket.pdf Time 

Docket

CME EB-2024-0063 Cost Claim 041620251623.pdf

Report Name: CC_Cost_Claim_Header.rpt Last Update 20230214 - Page 1 of 2



TOTAL LEGAL/CONSULTANT/OTHER FEES TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

 30,386.00  0.00

TOTAL HST

 3,950.18

TOTAL CLAIM

 34,336.18

TOTAL AMOUNT AWARDED

REASON FOR 

DISALLOWANCE

MAKE CHEQUE PAYABLE TO

SEND PAYMENT TO ADDRESS

100 Queen Street, Suite 1300, Ottawa, ON, K1P 1J9

ATTENTION

Scott Pollock

REASON FOR 

DISALLOWANCE - 2

REASON FOR 

DISALLOWANCE - 3

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

TOTAL HOURS CLAIMED

 160.60

TOTAL HOURS DISALLOWED

SUBMIT SECTION

I am a representative of the Party. I have examined all of the documentation in support of this cost claim. The costs 

incurred and time spent are directly related to the Party's participation in the OEB Process referred to above.

This cost claim does not include any costs for work done, or time spent, by a person that is an employee or officer of the 

Party as described in section 6.05 and 6.09 of the OEB's Practice Direction on Cost Awards.

The information (fees and disbursements) filed in this cost claim is complete and accurate and in accordance with the 

OEB's Practice Direction for Cost Awards and Appendix A, the Cost Awards Tariff.

DATE SUBMITTED

Scott Pollock April 16, 2025

SUBMITTED BY

Report Name: CC_Cost_Claim_Header.rpt Last Update 20230214 - Page 2 of 2




